

**Avtar Singh & Anr vs. State of H.P. & Anr.
a/w connected matter**

**CWP No.14232 of 2025 & CWP
No.15161 of 2025**

07.10.2025

Present:

CWP No.14232 of 2025

Mr. Aman Bahri, Mr. Bawa Karanveer Singh & Ms. Vidushi Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents - State.

CWP No.15161 of 2025

Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents - State.

CWP No.14232 of 2025 & CWP No.15161 of 2025

Further two weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file reply(s) to the petition(s).

List for consideration on 10.11.2025

**CMP No.21529 of 2025 in CWP No.14232 of 2025
and CMP No.23142 of 2025 in CWP No. 15161 of
2025**

List for consideration along with main petition(s).

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

**October 07, 2025
(veena)**