

Avtar Singh vs. State of HP with connected matter

CWP No. 14232 of 2025 & CWP No.15161 of 2025

10.11.2025 Present: ***CWP No. 14232 of 2025***
Ms. Arushi Chauhan, Advocate vice Ms. Vidushi Sharma,
Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents.

CWP No 15161 of 2025

Ms. Urvashi Rajta, Advocate vice Mr. Vipul Sharda,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents.

CWP Nos. 14232 and 15161 of 2025

By way of last opportunity, further two weeks' time, as
prayed, is granted to file reply(ies) to the petition(s), failing which right
to file the reply(ies) shall stand closed and it shall be construed that
respondents have nothing to say with respect to plea taken in petition(s)
and petition(s) shall be adjudicated on the basis of material already on
record.

List for consideration on ***4th December, 2025.***

CMP No. 21529 of 2025 in CWP No. 14232 of 2025

CMP No. 23142 of 2025 in CWP No. 15161 of 2025

List for consideration along with main petition(s) on next
date.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 10, 2025
(ms)

(Romesh Verma)
Judge