

Avtar Singh Vs. State of H.P. with connected matter.

CWP No. 14232 of 2025 & CWP No. 15161 of 2025

CWP No. 14232 of 2025

4.12.2025 Present: Ms.Arushi Chauhan, Advocate, vice Ms.Vidushi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No. 15161 of 2025

Mr.Vipul Sharda and Mr.Raditya Katoch, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP Nos. 14232 & 15161 of 2025

For persuasive request made by learned Advocate General, matters are adjourned in terms of order passed on previous date, by extending the time to file reply within one week.

List for consideration on **16th December, 2025.**

CMP No. 21529 of 2025 in CWP No. 14232 of 2025

CMP No. 23142 of 2025 in CWP No. 15161 of 2025

List for consideration alongwith main petitions on next date.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

4th December, 2025
(Keshav)