

Avtar Singh & Ors. vs. State of H.P.& Ors. with connected matter

CWP No.14232 of 2025 & CWP No. 15161 of 2025 of 2025

08.01.2026

CWP No.14232 of 2025

Present: Dr. Aman Behri and Mr. Bawa Karanveer, Advocates with Ms. Vidushi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate Genera, for the respondents.

CWP No. 15161 of 2025

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocte, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CMP No. 613 of 2026 in CWP No. 14232 of 2025

CMP No. 602 of 2025 in CWP No. 15161 of 2025

For the reasons stated in the applications, replies filed on behalf of respondents in respective petitions are taken on record.

Applications stand disposed of.

CWP Nos. 14232&15161 of 2025

Rejoinders to the replies, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on 25.03.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

January 08 , 2026 (veena)