

**Avtar Singh and Ors. vs. State of H.P. and Ors
with connected matter**

CWP No. 14232 of 2025 a/w

CWP No. 15161 of 2025

CWP No. 14232 of 2025

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Bawa Karanveer and Ms. Vidushi Sharma,
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

CWP No. 15161 of 2025

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

CWP No. 14232 of 2025

Rejoinder, stated to have been filed, is not on
record. Be taken on record, after removal of objections, if
any.

List for consideration on **13.05.2026**.

CWP No. 15161 of 2025

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration along with CWP No. 14232
of 2025 on next date.

Records be also produced by the respondents-
State on the next date.

CMP No. 4580 of 2026 in CWP No. 14232 of 2025

This application has been filed for placing on
record correct document (Annexure P-13) in place of

Annexure P-2, as according to applicants/petitioners due to inadvertent mistake, it could not be produced at the time of filing the petition and wrong jamabandi has been placed on record along with petition, whereas relevant and correct jamabandi for adjudication of present matter has now been filed with this application as Annexure P-13.

Considering the submissions, document filed with this application is taken on record for consideration, subject to all just legal exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

25th March, 2026.
(Susheel)